
STATE OF COLORADO
OPTION LETTER #3 

Gainwell  CMES DDI Page 1 of 2 25-185383OL3 

CMES DDI ENHANCEMENT HOURS 
 

State Agency 

Department of Health Care Policy and 
Financing 

Contractor 

Gainwell Technologies, LLC 

Option Letter Number   3 

Original Contract Number 

25-185383 

Option Contract Number 

25-185383OL3 

Contract Performance Beginning Date 

February 20, 2025 

Current Contract Expiration Date 

June 30, 2030

 

Current Contract Maximum Amount per SFY  
Initial Term 

State Fiscal Year 25  $9,819,385.56  
State Fiscal Year 26  $39,980,793.08  
State Fiscal Year 27  $37,163,089.20  
State Fiscal Year 28  $37,215,955.40  
State Fiscal Year 29  $38,128,041.28  
State Fiscal Year 30  $32,557,134.27  

Extension Terms  
State Fiscal Year 30  $5,357,089.80 
State Fiscal Year 31  $33,180,749.82 
State Fiscal Year 32  $34,101,109.26 
State Fiscal Year 33  $35,048,492.57 
State Fiscal Year 34  $36,023,727.13 
State Fiscal Year 35  $32,846,652.56 
Total for All State 

Fiscal Years 
$372,422,219.93  

 
1. OPTIONS: 

Option to change the quantity of Services under the Contract. 

2. REQUIRED PROVISIONS: 

A. In accordance with Section 4.B. and Exhibit C, Section 5.3, of the Original Contract, the 
State hereby exercises its option to increase the quantity of Services at the rates stated 
in the Original Contract. The funds for existing work within scope are increased by a 
total of $1,139,600 for design, development, and implementation of Colorado Medicaid 
Enterprise Solutions ( CME ) as detailed below. 

 
EXHIBIT C, RATES, Table 38 under Section 5.2 is hereby amended to add the CMES 
DDI funds for SFY25 as follows. The CMES DDI funds of $1,139,600.00. 

Period Maximum Enhancement Funding 

SFY25 (May 1, 2025  June 30, 2025) $2,733,314.00  

SFY26 (July 1, 2025  June 30, 2026) $9,597,058.00  

SFY27 (July 1, 2026  June 30, 2027) $9,806,498.00  

SFY28 (July 1, 2027  June 30, 2028) $10,020,715.00  

SFY29 (July 1, 2028  June 30, 2029) $10,239,379.00  



 

Gainwell  CMES DDI Pool Hours Page 2 of 2 25-185383OL3 

Period Maximum Enhancement Funding 

SFY30 (July 1, 2029  April 30, 2030) $8,687,469.17  

Total $51,084,433.17  

Optional Years*  

SFY30 (May 1, 2030  June 30, 2030) $1,775,345.34  

SFY31 (July 1, 2030  June 30, 2031) $10,691,125.65  

SFY32 (July 1, 2031  June 30, 2032) $10,924,418.81  

SFY33 (July 1, 2032  June 30, 2033) $11,162,802.71  

SFY34 (July 1, 2033  June 30, 2034) $11,406,388.43  

SFY35 (July 1, 2034  April 30, 2035) $11,655,289.49  

Total $57,615,370.43  

Grand Total $108,699,803.60  

             Table 38  Modification and Enhancement Funding for All Modules 

B. 
deleted and replaced with the Current Contract Maximum Amount table shown above. 

 
3. OPTION EFFECTIVE DATE 

The effective date of this Option Letter is upon approval of the State Controller. 
 

STATE OF COLORADO 
Jared S. Polis, Governor 

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 
Kim Bimestefer, Executive Director 

 

Date:  

 

STATE CONTROLLER 
Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD 

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 
Jerrod Cotosman, Controller, or authorized delegate 

 

Option Effective Date:     

In accordance with §24-30-202, C.R.S., this Option is not valid 
until signed and dated above by the State Controller or an 
authorized delegate. 
 

 


